FILED JUN 26, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 05525-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Undeliverable mail returned from the U.S. Postal Service.

O0Sd:

Address is consistent with the Master Commision Directory or =R
the Case Management System. 0 = O
¥ - Tl
rrjg;- (b} A
Eigg = T
Z @
=
Q

e || Il

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard e A
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 7015 ObL40 0001 270k 403 b A

D\é_g-,\q( O\D\' T\F
k\&)‘q TeleDias Communications, Inc.

1100 California Avenue, Suite 220
Reno, NV 89509-2553

?—_
is i AdT S ] FE L GUOO /S Lw/ L7
i

=
T 1B M -—n o= % o T
LR LR AN A LI~ - PR RS e BN
ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOW
Ihh AR = TN CNPWADPM™

AN K e _323998351399 =R 2E-093B4-14~39
SEELAE IR0 63 N Tl

I b (L B % NG B £ e I PR N N | (K| R [ (S .
SR TG R TR T TR BT IR TR TR B UHTITRE



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 26, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 05525-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


FILED JUN 14, 2017
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 170100-TX
exchange Certificate No. 8464, issued to Sago
Broadband, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 170101-TX
exchange Certificate No. 8727, issued to
TeleDias Communications, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 170102-TX
exchange Certificate No. 8877, issued to Quo
Call LLC, for apparent first-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications

Companies.
In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 170103-TX
exchange Certificate No. 8880, issued to ORDER NO. PSC-17-0221-CO-TX

Optical Communications, Inc., for apparent ISSUED: June 14, 2017
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-17-0191-PAA-TX, issued May 19, 2017, this Commission proposed
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above
mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,





